May 27th, 2023 Schedule

10:00 am
11:00 am
Noon
12:10 pm
12:25 pm
12:35 pm
12:55 pm
1:10 pm
1:25 pm
1:35 pm
1:45 pm
1:55 pm
2:10 pm
2:20 pm
2:30 pm
2:30 pm

4:00 pm

5:00 pm

N—

Registration Opens

Back gate opens

Mini Bump to Pass Practice

Super Stock Figure 8 Practice

V8 Extreme Practice

Legend Practice

Street Stock Practice

Big Rig Practice

Mini Bump to Pass Practice

Super Stock Figure 8 Practice

V8 Extreme Practice

Legend Practice

Street Stock Practice

Big Rig Practice

Track Cold

Qualifying Order

Super Stock F8 (1 lap) Line up on the 5/8 by 2:25 pm
Legend (1 lap) Report to pre-race tech at 2:15 pm
Street Stock (1 lap) Line up on the 5/8 by 2:45 pm
Big Rigs (2 Laps) Line up by 3:00 pm

Pit Meeting Immediately following Qualifying

Heat Races

MBTP (8 Laps) Line up on 5/8 by 3:55 pm

SSF8 (8 Laps) Line up in the staging area by 4:00 pm
Legend (8 Laps) Line up in the staging are by 4:15 pm
V8 Extremes (8 Laps) Line up on the 5/8 by 4:30 pm

Street Stock (8 Laps) Line up in the staging area by 4:40 pm
FAN FEST

5:50 pm Clear the front stretch)

6:00 pm

Main Events

Opening Ceremonies
Finish Heat Races (If Needed)

Big Rig Trophy Dash (4 Laps)

SSF8 Main (30 Laps)
Legend B- Main (20 Laps)
Big Rig Heat Race (12 Laps)
Street Stock Main (30 Laps)
Legend A-Main (30 Laps)
Mini Bump To Pass Main (TBD)
V8 Extremes (TBD)
Big Rig Main (TBD)

Schedule subject to change



