

May 27th, 2023 Schedule

	10:00 am	Registration Opens		
	11:00 am	Back gate opens		
-	Noon	Mini Bump to Pass Practice		
	12:10 pm	Super Stock Figure 8 Practi	ce	
	12:25 pm	V8 Extreme Practice		
	12:35 pm	Legend Practice		
	12:55 pm	Street Stock Practice		
	1:10 pm	Big Rig Practice		
	1:25 pm Mini Bump to Pass Practice			
	1:35 pm	Super Stock Figure 8 Practice		
	1:45 pm	om V8 Extreme Practice		
	1:55 pm	Legend Practice		
	2:10 pm	Street Stock Practice		
	2:20 pm	Big Rig Practice		
	2:30 pm	Track Cold		
	2:30 pm	Qualifying Order		
		Super Stock F8 (1 lap) Line	e up on the 5/8 by 2:25 pm	
		Legend (1 lap) Report to pre-race tech at 2:15 pm		
		Street Stock (1 lap) Line up on the 5/8 by 2:45 pm		
		Big Rigs (2 Laps) Line up	by 3:00 pm	
		Pit Meeting Immediately following Qualifying		
	4:00 pm	Heat Races		
		MBTP	(8 Laps) Line up on 5/8 by 3:55 pm	
		SSF8	(8 Laps) Line up in the staging area by 4:00 pm	
		Legend	(8 Laps) Line up in the staging are by 4:15 pm	
		VO Estuana	(9 I and) I in a ser and the 5/9 has 4.20 and	

5:00 pm **FAN FEST**

5:50 pm Clear the front stretch)

Opening Ceremonies 6:00 pm

Legend V8 Extremes

Street Stock

Finish Heat Races (If Needed)

Big Rig Trophy Dash (4 Laps)

Main Events

SSF8 Main	(30 Laps)
Legend B- Main	(20 Laps)
Big Rig Heat Race	(12 Laps)
Street Stock Main	(30 Laps)
Legend A-Main	(30 Laps)
Mini Bump To Pass Main	(TBD)
V8 Extremes	(TBD)
Big Rig Main	(TBD)

Schedule subject to change

(8 Laps) Line up on the 5/8 by 4:30 pm

(8 Laps) Line up in the staging area by 4:40 pm